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1. Based on DepEd Order No. 78, s. 2010 and SDO Memo No. 161, s. 2019, the SDO Benguet

office through the ICTU, Deped CAR will be implementing the use of the Gatekeeper information system
via its sub-systems namely the DCP Monitoring Tool 2.0 and the ICT Survey Tool 1.0.

2. Anent thereto, the office of ICTU, SDO Benguet will conduct a 1-day ornentation-workshop on a
clustered schedule starting from July 2 to 4, 2019 to be held at Adivay Hall, SDO Benguet, Wangal, La
Trinidad, Benguet.

3. The recipient schools shail send their designated School ICT Coordinators to attend the Training-
Workshop. The participants are required to bring their own laptops (can use the DCP packages),
smartphones, extension cords, wireless intemet connection and MUST BRING THE FOLLOWING
SCHOOL COPY DOCUMENTS:

a. DCP Delivery Receipt (including older batches);

b. DCP inspection and Acceptance Report {including older batches),

¢. DCP Training Checklist (including older batches} and;

d. Property Transfer Receipt (if present)

4. {n addition, participants are obliged that they can access their DepEd email addresses otherwise
they can refer to SDO Memo No. 30, s. 2018. Also, participants smartphones must be capable to be
installed additional apps.

. The Training Orientation will be scheduled as follows:
. N No. of
Session Schools/District o
paricipants
July 02, 2018 § Al secondary schools’' batch 35 36, 41 & 44 recipients plus 48
facilitators
July 03, 2018 | Elementary schools’ batch 40 & 42 from Districts of selected 108

schools of Kapangan, Kibungan, La Trinidad, Mankayan,
Sablan, Tuba & Tublay including facilitators

May 04, 2019 ¢ Elementary schools’ batch 40 & 42 from Districts of selected 108
schools of Kapangan, Kabayan, ttogon | & Hl, Buguias, Bokod,
Bakun and Atok including facilitators

6. The orientation will start at 8:00AM and end at 5:00PM. The topic coverage for the orientation
are as follows;

a. Technical assistance on their DCP package

b. DCP monitoring tool information system

c. ICT Survey Tool information system

7. Meails and snacks will be provided by the SDO charged against DCP monitoring fund while
participants travel expenses and other incidental expenses shall be charged against their local funds
subject to the usual audit and accounting rules.

8. For inquires and/or other information regarding the aforesaid onentation may be referred to Mr.
Eric S. Wanson of the ICT Unit-SDO Benguet, Wangal, La Trinidad, Benguet and can contacted at 074

422 6570 or through email at ictu.sdobenguet@gmail.com
?\J INOISHTINGD

MARIE CAROLYN B. VERANQ, CESO Vi
Schools Division Superintendent

Q. For information, guidance and dissemination.




Enclosure No. 1, SDO Memo No. , s. 2019
List of Participants for Day 1
Sc’h; ol Schoot Name Scllg: ol Schoot Name
305146 Adaoay NHS 22 318905 La Trinidad NHS
305126 Ampucac NHS 23 305142 Laurencio Fianza NHS Main
305128 Ampusongan NHS Main 24 305151 Lepanto NHS
305130 Camp 30 NHS (Atok NHS Annex Caliking) 25 305127 Loacan NHS
305131 Bakun NHS 26 305138 Loo NHS
305152 Balili NHS Main 27 305138 Loo NHS
318902 Bangao NHS 28 305154 Madaymen NHS
305132 Bedbed NHS 29 305155 Mankayan NHS
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305134 Binga NHS

3189001 Bokod NHS Annex Daklan
305135 Bokod NHS Main

305136 Buguias NHS

305156 Bulalacao NHS

305139 Cabiten NHS {(RAZ087)

305140 Cordillera Regional Science High School
318909 Eastern La Trinidad NHS

305141 Evelio Javier Memorial NHS Main
305159 Fianza Memorial NHS

305145 Kamora NHS

305147 Kapangan Central NHS (RA8841)
305149 Kibungan NHS

30
3
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43

305157 Sablan NHS

305153 Tabio NHS

305150 Tacadang NHS

305161 Taloy Sur NHS

305160 Tuba NHS {Nangalisan)

305164 Tublay Sch. of Home industries Extension
Central

305162 Tublay School of Home Industries Main

305165 Twin Peaks NHS

318006 Benguet NHS Alno Annex

318910 Benguet NHS Bineng Annex

318908 Gov. Bado Dangwa Agro Industrial School
Extension Taba ac Annex

2318907 Laurencio Fignza NHS Bantic Annex

318903 Tawangan Lusod NHS

305163 Tublay Sch. of Home ind. Annex, Ambuklao

259
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, 5. 2019

List of Participants for Day 2

School

1D
135568 Cuba Bo. Sch.
135572 Kaliwaga Barrio School
135574 Laocangan Bo. Sch.
135576 Liblibeng Bo. Sch.
135580 Pakawan Barrio School
135581 Paykek ES
135582 Pongayan Bo. Sch.
135583 Pudong ES
135584 Sagubo ES
135585 Taba a0 ES
135587 Tadayan Bo. Sch.
135588 Tawang Barrio School
135589 Topiac Bo. Sch.
135590 Ubod Bo. Sch.
135562 Bailakbak ES
135591 Badeo Bo. Sch.
135592 Batangan ES
135611 Es Esa Soblino Alodos ES (Tacadang)
135601 Gasal Bo. Sch.
135598 Lanipew Bo. Sch.
135539 Legleg Bo. Sch.
219525 Les eng PS
135503 Mocgao ES
135604 Napsong Bo. Sch.
135605 Pakpakitan ES
135606 Palina ES
135607 Polis Bo. Sch.
135608 Saddle ES
135609 Sagpat ES
219532 Sapdaan PS
135596 Tabbac Bo. Schoot
135610 Tableo Bo. Sch.
135612 Tonguey Nalusbo FS
135594 Camilo Lucaben ES
135802 Enrique Jose ES
135597 Kibungan CS
135600 Lubo ES
135628 Lubas ES
135622 Bodiweng ES
135629 Pagal ES
135630 Pico ES
135631 Puguis ES
135632 Tacdian ES
135633 Talinguroy ES
135634 Tawang ES
135635 Wangal ES
135659 Mantiyeng PS
135637 Ampuntoc PS
135639 Ayosep PS
135641 Baguyos PS
219526 Bato PS
135651 Cotcot PS
219511 Dagadag PS
135652 Guiweng PS

School Name

District

KAPANGAN
KAPANGAN
KAPANGAN
KAPANGAN
KAFPANGAN
KAPANGAN
KAPANGAN
KAPANGAN
KAPANGAN
KAPANGAN
KAPANGAN
KAPANGAN
KAPANGAN
KAPANGAN
KAPANGAN
KIBUNGAN
KIBUNGAN
KIBUNGAN
KIBUNGAN
KIBUNGAN
KIBUNGAN
KiBUNGAN
KIBUNGAN
KIBUNGAN
KIBUNGAN
KIBUNGAN
KIBUNGAN
KIBUNGAN
KIBUNGAN
KIBUNGAN
KIBUNGAN
KIBUNGAN
KIBUNGAN
KIBUNGAN
KIBUNGAN
KIBUNGAN
KIBUNGAN
LT

LT

LT

LT

LT

LT

LT

LT

LT
MANKAYAN
MANKAYAN
MANKAYAN
MANKAYAN
MANKAYAN
MANKAYAN
MANKAYAN
MANKAYAN

163
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176
177
178
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181
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188
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193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
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202
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204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216

Schoal

)
135640 Kema PS
218512 Lap angan PS
135654 Las igan ES
135661 Mogao ES
135663 Pacda PS
135664 Paco ES
135665 Palatong ES
135666 Payeo PS
135667 Sapid ES
219521 Sayapot PS
135668 Suyoc ES
135669 Taneg ES
135670 Taneg PS
135657 Ulsino PS
219527 Amsalsal PS
135678 Mating Mang osan ES
135672 Omas Ampaguey ES
135679 Palali ES
135680 Pappa MG School
135681 Sablan CS
135682 Talete MG School
135683 Taya MG School
135684 Yabyabuan MG School
135697 Ligay ES
135698 Lubas ES
135701 Mariano Sabarino ES
135685 Andolor PS
135699 Labney PS
135702 Miguel Palispis ES
135703 Nangalisan ES
135704 Paran Laruan ES
135705 Piminggan ES
135706 Poyopoy ES
135708 Saguitlang ES
135709 Salpang ES
135710 San Pascual ES
135711 Sioco Carino ES
135712 Taloy Norte ES
135743 Taloy SurES
135714 Torre ES
135715 Toybongan ES
135716 Tuha Central Schooi
135717 Yagyagan ES
135727 Luisa Becka ES
135729 Mamuyod ES
135722 Balangabang ES
135724 Langbis PS
135730 Moran ES
135731 Paiew ES
135732 Pangablan PS
135733 Pacad ES
135734 Pontino ES
135735 Sto. Nifio ES
135737 Tublay Central ES

School Name

District

MANKAYAN
MANKAYAN
MANKAYAN
MANKAYAN
MANKAYAN
MANKAYAN
MANKAYAN
MANKAYAN
MANKAYAN
MANKAYAN
MANKAYAN
MANKAYAN
MANKAYAN
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SABLAN
SABLAN
SABLAN
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SABLAN
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SABLAN
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TUBA
TUBA
TUBA
TUBA
TUBA
TUBA
TUBA
TUBA
TUBA
TUBA
TUBA
TUBA
TUBA
TUBA
TUBA
TUBA
TUBA
TUBA
TUBA
TUBA
TUBLAY
TUBLAY
TUBLAY
TUBLAY
TUBLAY
TUBLAY
TUBLAY
TUBLAY
TUBLAY
TUBLAY
TUBLAY
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Sc:'lDooi School Name

o~ U bE WwWwN =

mmmmmhhhhhhhhhhwwmwwwmUJLODJMNMNMNI\JMMMA—‘—HA—‘AAAAJ
-hwm—tocooo-qcncnpwm—nocomﬂcncn-hmM-xocom-qoam-hmm—xocom-qcnmhwm-aom

135373 Beckes Pol oc PS
135374 Bilis ES

135378 Busoc PS

135385 Dalmacio Miguel PS
135387 Englandad PS
135391 Ja'pa PS

135393 Naguey ES

135394 Qyusan PS

135395 Pasdong ES

135308 Rufino Alawas ES (Tulodan ES}

135397 Topdac ES
219502 Barbarit PS
135408 Bulisay ES

219529 Cadsi Amoy ES Poway Annex

135411 Copcopit ES

135409 Dio alan PS

219513 Guing oy ES

135418 Legab ES

219534 Masalin PS5

135421 Nagawa ES

135424 Palidan ES

135425 Sinacbat ES

135426 Talbino ES

135423 Tanas ES

495412 Tap ayao Abiyang ES
135415 Tingbaoen Galisen ES
219530 Yugo Bantales ES
135400 Ampusongan ES
219506 Adonot P3

135541 Alberto Cuifan Mem. School
219518 Ambayec PS

219519 Bakian Guiniawan PS
135429 Banao ES

135431 Bangen ES

219520 Bawempeta PS
135434 Bisal ES

135437 Camanggaan ES
135452 Celo Doni PS

135440 Ekip ES

135441 Galsa ES

135444 Kiweng PS

135446 \.iboong P3

135447 Naswak ES

135448 Nawal ES

135449 Otbong PS

135450 Palansa ES

135451 Pidile PS

135453 Pilpiok ES

135454 Poodan ES

135455 Tikey PS

135456 Wakal ES

135435 Bokod CS

219509 Line 10 PS Palpalan
219515 Ambanglo PS

List of Participants for Day 3

District

ATOK
ATOK
ATOK
ATOK
ATOK
ATOK
ATOK
ATOXK
ATOK
ATOK
ATOK
BAKUN
BAKUN
BAKUN
BAKUN
BAKUN
BAKUN
BAKUN
BAKUN
BAKUN
BAKUN
BAKUN
BAKUN
BAKUN
BAKUN
BAKUN
BAKUN
BAKUN
BOKOD
BOKOD
BOKOD
BOKCD
BOKOD
BOKOD
BOKOD
BOKOD
BOKOD
BOKOD
BOKOD
BOKOD
BOKOD
BOKOD
BOKOD
BOKOD
BOKOD
BOKCD
BOKOD
BOKOD
BOKOD
BOKOD
BOKCD
BOKOD
BOKOD
BUGUIAS

55
56
57
58
50
60
61
82
63
64
65
66
67
68
89
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
80
81
92
83
94
85
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108

SC?DOOI School Name
135460 Amgaleyguey PS

135481 Kimpit PS

135482 Laduan PS

135486 Nabalicong Saitin ES
135487 Natubleng ES
135488 Naytokyab ES
135489 Orlani Telitel PS
135490 Paing ES

135491 Pan ayaoan ES
135482 Pasbot Belino ES
135493 Pugo James Mocate ES
135494 Saclalan Sagandoy ES
135495 Sagandoy ES
135497 Sinipsip ES

219508 Taba ac PS

135488 Tin apan PS

135499 Tindo Bosania PS
218501 Tonglo Carifio PS
135485 Loo ES

135520 Domolpos Com. Sch.
135525 Lab ang Com. Sch.
135526 Lawiguen Com. Sci.
135507 Liang PS

135527 Lusod Comm Sch
135510 Midas ES

135530 Oling ES

135511 Pacalso ES

135533 Saybuan PS

135534 Sayo PS

219531 Simpa PS

135528 Solomon Solano ES
135535 Tabu ES

135531 TAPSAN ES
135536 Tinongdan ES
135512 Tocmo ES

135513 Tuding ES

135514 Ucab ES

135537 Virac ES

135540 Anchokey PS
135542 Asokong Pacso ES
219523 Awing PS

135551 Duacan PS

135552 Eddet ES

136555 Lusod ES

135556 Mongoto ES
219510 Mt. Pulag ES
135547 Tamang ES

135557 Tawangan ES
135558 Tinaleb ES

135554 Kabayan CS
219524 Lebeng PS

135561 Baguionas Bo. Sch.
135563 Beleng Belis Barrio School
135566 Catiaoan Bo. Sch.

District

BUGUIAS
BUGUIAS
BUGUIAS
BUGUIAS
BUGUIAS
BUGUIAS
BUGUIAS
BUGUIAS
BUGUIAS
BUGUIAS
BUGUIAS
BUGUIAS
BUGUIAS
BUGUIAS
BUGUIAS
BUGUIAS
BUGUIAS
BUGUIAS
BUGUIAS
ITOGON
iITOGON
ITOGON
ITOGON
ITOGON
iTOGON
ITOGON
ITOGON
ITOGON
ITOGON
ITOGON
ITOGON
iTOGON
[TOGON
ITOGON
iITOGON
ITOGON
ITOGON
ITOGON
KABAYAN
KABAYAN
KABAYAN
KABAYAN
KABAYAN
KABAYAN
KABAYAN
KABAYAN
KABAYAN
KABAYAN
KABAYAN
KABAYAN
KABAYAN
KAPANGAN
KAPANGAN
KAPANGAN




